CONSORTIUM OF NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITIES

P.O. Bag 7201, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore - 560 072
Provisional 3rd List - CLAT 2026 - UG

Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University (DSNLU), Visakhapatnam

SINo All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Reservations

1 5814 337731878 GC-AP

2 10813 346741259 SC

3 19074 337721498 SC-AP-G3

4 54174 392711021 SC-AP-G1 ESP-AP,W-AP

Status of provisionally admitted students in the second list - UG
SI'No All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Status
Reservations

1 788 336711291 General Provisionaly Admitted
2 808 309721142 General Provisionaly Admitted
3 957 337721441 General Provisionaly Admitted
4 1031 309721784 General Provisionaly Admitted
5 1155 309721564 General Provisionaly Admitted
6 1160 365771230 General Provisionaly Admitted
7 1203 393711368 General W-AP Provisionaly Admitted
8 1222 309741184 General Provisionaly Admitted
9 1236 309731724 General Provisionaly Admitted
10 1269 337721702 General Provisionaly Admitted
11 1270 309741133 General Provisionaly Admitted
12 1271 318711153 General Provisionaly Admitted
13 1276 349741598 General Provisionaly Admitted
14 1286 385711231 General Provisionaly Admitted
15 1292 365861225 General Provisionaly Admitted
16 1293 349711137 General Provisionaly Admitted
17 1297 337731902 General Provisionaly Admitted
18 1301 337741177 General NCC-AP,W-AP Provisionaly Admitted
19 1326 354721307 General Provisionaly Admitted
20 1346 309751070 General Provisionaly Admitted
21 1351 360731371 General Provisionaly Admitted
22 1433 392711142 GC-AP Provisionaly Admitted
23 1539 392711284 GC-AP W-AP Provisionaly Admitted
24 1543 393711349 GC-AP W-AP Provisionaly Admitted




SINo

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

All India Rank

1797

1943

1951

2043

2068

2115

2159

2169

2209

2223

2246

2339

2343

2361

2460

2479

2492

2508

2549

2595

2644

2731

2745

2814

3043

3047

3098

3329

3378

3843

3860

3862

3893

3941

4039

Admit Card No

337721193

393711369

346711348

337741044

339721182

393711045

341711198

324711194

337721450

339711124

332711400

330721448

346711403

365821048

352711099

337721480

352711092

337731586

367721013

346731233

337731578

367741034

393711330

392711174

372711064

372711052

337731571

392711177

337721171

393711344

337721560

393711250

393711338

392711409

392711329

Vertical Reservation

EWS

GC-AP

EWS

EWS

EWS

GC-AP

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

EWS

OBC

EWS

OBC

OBC

OBC

GC-AP

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

Horizontal
Reservations

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP

W-AP

ESP-AP

W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP

Status

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted




SINo

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

All India Rank

4043

4166

4219

4290

4325

4808

4995

5014

5561

5592

5833

6008

6175

6264

6332

6598

6711

6812

6927

7422

7467

7551

7763

7771

7781

7829

7967

8341

8436

9179

9374

9380

9688

9834

10634

Admit Card No

337731928

393711360

392711421

372711042

337721596

337721711

372711029

337741723

392711420

392711243

317711030

392711249

317711008

393711100

372711108

309711142

372711050

372711030

393711234

393711188

372711172

392711261

392711244

393711110

372711073

392711253

393711095

337721429

320711439

393711357

393711081

337741695

337731632

381711203

392711022

Vertical Reservation

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

GC-AP

EWS-AP

BC-A-AP

BC-E-AP

BC-D-AP

EWS-AP

BC-E-AP

BC-A-AP

EWS-AP

BC-B-AP

BC-D-AP

EWS-AP

EWS-AP

EWS-AP

BC-D-AP

BC-A-AP

BC-B-AP

BC-D-AP

SC

SC

BC-B-AP

BC-A-AP

BC-B-AP

SC

SC

SC

Horizontal
Reservations

W-AP
W-AP

W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP
W-AP
ESP-AP
W-AP
W-AP

W-AP

W-AP
W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP

W-AP
W-AP
W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

W-AP

Status

Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted

Provisionaly Admitted




SINo

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

All India Rank

10641

10681

10790

10791

11237

12044

12110

14602

15160

15482

15491

16006

16344

16664

17864

18289

19969

20390

22061

24442

24637

25534

27053

28015

32776

37142

Admit Card No

341731875

392711231

372711132

309711094

393711002

337731682

337741778

341721093

337711010

393711274

372711088

392711016

392711204

372711153

337721144

337711007

393711262

352711041

393711151

337731171

372711143

337711009

360731005

337731820

362711001

392711328

Vertical Reservation

SC

BC-B-AP

SC

SC-AP-G3 -> SC

GC-AP

SC-AP-G3

ST

ST

General

BC-C-AP

SC-AP-G3

SC-AP-G3

ST

SC-AP-G2

SC-AP-G2

BC-B-AP

ST-AP

SC-AP-G2

ST-AP

SC-AP-G2

ST-AP

General

General

ST-AP

General

SC-AP-G1

Horizontal
Reservations

W-AP

W-AP

PWD*

PWD*
W-AP

CAP-AP,W-AP

W-AP
W-AP
W-AP
PWD*
W-AP

W-AP

W-AP
W-AP
PWD*

PWD*

PWD*

W-AP

Status

Vacant
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted
Provisionaly Admitted

Vacant




Cut-Off Rank Table

Reservation Seats

Vertical Reservation

General (General) 25
Economically Weaker Section (EWS) 6
General Category of Andhra Pradesh (GC-AP) 30
Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh (EWS-AP) 6
Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh (ST-AP) 4
BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-A-AP) 4
BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-B-AP) 6
BC (Group-C) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-C-AP) 1
BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-D-AP) 4
BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-E-AP) 2
Scheduled Caste (SC) 7
Scheduled Tribe (ST) 3
Other Backward Class (OBC) 13
SC-AP (Group 1) (SC-AP-G1) 1
SC-AP (Group 2) (SC-AP-G2) 4
SC-AP (Group 3) (SC-AP-G3) 4

Horizontals Reservation

Person With Disability (PWD) 6
Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh (CAP- 1

AP)

National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh (NCC-AP) 1

Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh (ESP-AP) 1

Women of Andhra Pradesh (W-AP) 22

Note : * indicates that the seat is allotted based on that horizontal reservation.
-> indicates the change in category of the candidate.
# indicates vertical category seat allotted because of horizontal condition.

** indicates that Horizontal reservation is deemed fulfilled when candidates from that category are already adequately represented within

vertical reservations.

AIR Cut-Off

1351

2343

5814

7763

28015

9374

10681

15482

7967

6598

10813

16344

2731

54174

24442

19074

32776

**

*k

**

Category Rank Cut-Off

1351

161

67

19

12

15

366

177

341

11

151

*k

*%

*k

*%

General : General, SC : Scheduled Caste, ST : Scheduled Tribe, OBC : Other Backward Class, EWS : Economically Weaker Section,

GC-AP : General Category of Andhra Pradesh, EWS-AP : Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh, SC-AP-G1 : SC-AP (Group 1),

SC-AP-G2 : SC-AP (Group 2), SC-AP-G3 : SC-AP (Group 3), ST-AP : Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh,

BC-A-AP : BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh, BC-B-AP : BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh, BC-C-AP : BC (Group-C) of Andhra Pradesh,

BC-D-AP : BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh, BC-E-AP : BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh, PWD : Person With Disability,
CAP-AP : Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh, NCC-AP : National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh

ESP-AP : Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh, W-AP : Women of Andhra Pradesh

The "Vacant" seats shown in the second list table are filled in the third list table.

Allotment has been made on basis of merit cum preferences expressed by the candidates in their counselling form. If any discrepancy in the

allotment, candidates are advised to contact the CLAT office at email id: clatoffice@consortiumofnlus.ac.in



