



CONSORTIUM OF NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITIES

P.O. Bag 7201, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore - 560 072

Provisional 3rd List - CLAT 2026 - UG

Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University (DSNLU), Visakhapatnam				
Sl No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations
1	5814	337731878	GC-AP	
2	10813	346741259	SC	
3	19074	337721498	SC-AP-G3	
4	54174	392711021	SC-AP-G1	ESP-AP,W-AP

Status of provisionally admitted students in the second list - UG

Sl No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
1	788	336711291	General		Provisionally Admitted
2	808	309721142	General		Provisionally Admitted
3	957	337721441	General		Provisionally Admitted
4	1031	309721784	General		Provisionally Admitted
5	1155	309721564	General		Provisionally Admitted
6	1160	365771230	General		Provisionally Admitted
7	1203	393711368	General	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
8	1222	309741184	General		Provisionally Admitted
9	1236	309731724	General		Provisionally Admitted
10	1269	337721702	General		Provisionally Admitted
11	1270	309741133	General		Provisionally Admitted
12	1271	318711153	General		Provisionally Admitted
13	1276	349741598	General		Provisionally Admitted
14	1286	385711231	General		Provisionally Admitted
15	1292	365861225	General		Provisionally Admitted
16	1293	349711137	General		Provisionally Admitted
17	1297	337731902	General		Provisionally Admitted
18	1301	337741177	General	NCC-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
19	1326	354721307	General		Provisionally Admitted
20	1346	309751070	General		Provisionally Admitted
21	1351	360731371	General		Provisionally Admitted
22	1433	392711142	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
23	1539	392711284	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
24	1543	393711349	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
25	1797	337721193	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
26	1943	393711369	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
27	1951	346711348	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
28	2043	337741044	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
29	2068	339721182	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
30	2115	393711045	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
31	2159	341711198	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
32	2169	324711194	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
33	2209	337721450	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
34	2223	339711124	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
35	2246	332711400	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
36	2339	330721448	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
37	2343	346711403	EWS		Provisionally Admitted
38	2361	365821048	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
39	2460	352711099	OBC	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
40	2479	337721480	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
41	2492	352711092	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
42	2508	337731586	OBC	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
43	2549	367721013	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
44	2595	346731233	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
45	2644	337731578	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
46	2731	367741034	OBC		Provisionally Admitted
47	2745	393711330	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
48	2814	392711174	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
49	3043	372711064	GC-AP	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
50	3047	372711052	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
51	3098	337731571	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
52	3329	392711177	GC-AP	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
53	3378	337721171	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
54	3843	393711344	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
55	3860	337721560	GC-AP		Vacant
56	3862	393711250	GC-AP	ESP-AP	Provisionally Admitted
57	3893	393711338	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
58	3941	392711409	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
59	4039	392711329	GC-AP	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
60	4043	337731928	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
61	4166	393711360	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
62	4219	392711421	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
63	4290	372711042	GC-AP		Provisionally Admitted
64	4325	337721596	GC-AP	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
65	4808	337721711	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
66	4995	372711029	GC-AP	ESP-AP	Provisionally Admitted
67	5014	337741723	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
68	5561	392711420	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
69	5592	392711243	GC-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
70	5833	317711030	EWS-AP		Provisionally Admitted
71	6008	392711249	BC-A-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
72	6175	317711008	BC-E-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
73	6264	393711100	BC-D-AP	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
74	6332	372711108	EWS-AP		Provisionally Admitted
75	6598	309711142	BC-E-AP		Provisionally Admitted
76	6711	372711050	BC-A-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
77	6812	372711030	EWS-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
78	6927	393711234	BC-B-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
79	7422	393711188	BC-D-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
80	7467	372711172	EWS-AP		Provisionally Admitted
81	7551	392711261	EWS-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
82	7763	392711244	EWS-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
83	7771	393711110	BC-D-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
84	7781	372711073	BC-A-AP		Provisionally Admitted
85	7829	392711253	BC-B-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
86	7967	393711095	BC-D-AP		Provisionally Admitted
87	8341	337721429	SC		Provisionally Admitted
88	8436	320711439	SC		Provisionally Admitted
89	9179	393711357	BC-B-AP		Provisionally Admitted
90	9374	393711081	BC-A-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
91	9380	337741695	BC-B-AP		Provisionally Admitted
92	9688	337731632	SC		Vacant
93	9834	381711203	SC		Provisionally Admitted
94	10634	392711022	SC		Provisionally Admitted

SI No	All India Rank	Admit Card No	Vertical Reservation	Horizontal Reservations	Status
95	10641	341731875	SC		Vacant
96	10681	392711231	BC-B-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
97	10790	372711132	SC	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
98	10791	309711094	SC-AP-G3 -> SC		Provisionally Admitted
99	11237	393711002	GC-AP	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
100	12044	337731682	SC-AP-G3		Provisionally Admitted
101	12110	337741778	ST		Provisionally Admitted
102	14602	341721093	ST		Provisionally Admitted
103	15160	337711010	General	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
104	15482	393711274	BC-C-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
105	15491	372711088	SC-AP-G3	CAP-AP,W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
106	16006	392711016	SC-AP-G3		Provisionally Admitted
107	16344	392711204	ST	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
108	16664	372711153	SC-AP-G2	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
109	17864	337721144	SC-AP-G2	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
110	18289	337711007	BC-B-AP	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
111	19969	393711262	ST-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
112	20390	352711041	SC-AP-G2	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
113	22061	393711151	ST-AP		Provisionally Admitted
114	24442	337731171	SC-AP-G2	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
115	24637	372711143	ST-AP	W-AP	Provisionally Admitted
116	25534	337711009	General	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
117	27053	360731005	General	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
118	28015	337731820	ST-AP		Provisionally Admitted
119	32776	362711001	General	PWD*	Provisionally Admitted
120	37142	392711328	SC-AP-G1	W-AP	Vacant

Cut-Off Rank Table

Reservation	Seats	AIR Cut-Off	Category Rank Cut-Off
Vertical Reservation			
General (General)	25	1351	1351
Economically Weaker Section (EWS)	6	2343	161
General Category of Andhra Pradesh (GC-AP)	30	5814	67
Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh (EWS-AP)	6	7763	19
Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh (ST-AP)	4	28015	9
BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-A-AP)	4	9374	12
BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-B-AP)	6	10681	9
BC (Group-C) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-C-AP)	1	15482	3
BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-D-AP)	4	7967	15
BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-E-AP)	2	6598	2
Scheduled Caste (SC)	7	10813	366
Scheduled Tribe (ST)	3	16344	177
Other Backward Class (OBC)	13	2731	341
SC-AP (Group 1) (SC-AP-G1)	1	54174	8
SC-AP (Group 2) (SC-AP-G2)	4	24442	7
SC-AP (Group 3) (SC-AP-G3)	4	19074	11
Horizontals Reservation			
Person With Disability (PWD)	6	32776	151
Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh (CAP-AP)	1	**	**
National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh (NCC-AP)	1	**	**
Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh (ESP-AP)	1	**	**
Women of Andhra Pradesh (W-AP)	22	**	**

Note : * indicates that the seat is allotted based on that horizontal reservation.

-> indicates the change in category of the candidate.

indicates vertical category seat allotted because of horizontal condition.

** indicates that Horizontal reservation is deemed fulfilled when candidates from that category are already adequately represented within vertical reservations.

General : General, **SC** : Scheduled Caste, **ST** : Scheduled Tribe, **OBC** : Other Backward Class, **EWS** : Economically Weaker Section, **GC-AP** : General Category of Andhra Pradesh, **EWS-AP** : Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh, **SC-AP-G1** : SC-AP (Group 1), **SC-AP-G2** : SC-AP (Group 2), **SC-AP-G3** : SC-AP (Group 3), **ST-AP** : Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh, **BC-A-AP** : BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh, **BC-B-AP** : BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh, **BC-C-AP** : BC (Group-C) of Andhra Pradesh, **BC-D-AP** : BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh, **BC-E-AP** : BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh, **PWD** : Person With Disability, **CAP-AP** : Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh, **NCC-AP** : National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh, **ESP-AP** : Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh, **W-AP** : Women of Andhra Pradesh

The "**Vacant**" seats shown in the second list table are filled in the third list table.

Allotment has been made on basis of merit cum preferences expressed by the candidates in their counselling form. If any discrepancy in the allotment, candidates are advised to contact the CLAT office at email id: clatoffice@consortiumofnlus.ac.in